NIAGARA FALLS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA FOR JUNE 17, 2020

LEGISLATIVE MEETING

COUNCIL CHAMBERS

6:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL - COUNCIL MEMBERS

KENNEDY X SPANBAUER X TOMPKINS X TOUMA X CHAIRMAN VOCCIO X

PRAYER - CHAIRMAN VOCCIO

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Approval of Minutes from the Council Meeting of June 3, 2020 VOTE

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	Х			
Council Member Spanbauer	х			
Council Member Tompkins	Х			
Council Member Touma	Х			
Council Chairman Voccio	Х			
Total:	5	0		

PUBLIC SPEAKERS

1. AGENDA ITEMS NO SPEAKERS

2. FOR THE GOOD OF THE COMMUNITY

Shawn Levick	Proposal of "Asset-Based Community Development (ABCD)"			
	to include dumpster yards throughout the City;			
Reengagement of Block Clubs; Niagara beautification;				
	Neighborhood watches			

PRESENTATIONS:

ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATE:

CONTROLLERS REPORT

REVIEW OF AGENDA ITEMS

LEGISLATIVE MEETING

INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

FROM THE CITY CLERK

1. City Clerk Claims for the month of May 2020

ITEMS FOR COUNCIL ACTION

FROM THE MAYOR

2. Approval of the contract with Niagara Frontier Transportation Authority (Trolley Service Funding) VOTE

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	х			
Council Member Spanbauer	X			
Council Member Tompkins	X			
Council Member Touma	X			
Council Chairman Voccio	X			
Total:	5	0		

3. Approval of the contract for Shared Services with the Town of Niagara for the City Assessor THIS ITEM WAS PULLED NO ACTION TAKEN

VOTE

4. Approval of the Coronavirus Response Initiative Grant Award (Niagara Falls Police Department)

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	Х			
Council Member Spanbauer	Х			
Council Member Tompkins	Х			
Council Member Touma	Х			
Council Chairman Voccio	Х			
Total:	5	0		

5. Approval of reorganization in Department of Parks and Public Works (Creation of Three (3) temporary MW-2 positions), funding

VOTE

	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	X			
Council Member Spanbauer	Х			
Council Member Tompkins	Х			
Council Member Touma	Х			_
Council Chairman Voccio	Х			
Total:	5	0		

ADDITIONAL ITEMS

FROM THE CITY CLERK

6. Mayor's Approval for Resolution 2020-33

R & F

RESOLUTIONS

7. Relative to delegation of authority to City Administrator to issue Temporary Outdoor Dining Permits

BY: All Council Members VOTE

			AMEND		APPROVE	
			yea	nay	yea	nay
	Council Member	Kennedy	Х	_	Х	
2020-	Council Member	Spanbauer	Х		Х	
34	Council Member	Tompkins	Х		Х	
	Council Member	Touma	Х		Х	
	Council Chairman Voccio		Х		Х	
		Total:	5	0	5	0
		-				

8. Relative to Official Communications from the City of Niagara Falls BY: Mayor Restaino, Council Members Spanbauer, Tompkins, Touma, Chairman Voccio

VOTE

2020-35

	AMEND		AMEND		APPROVE	
	yea	nay	yea	nay	yea	nay
Council Member Kennedy	Х		х		х	
Council Member Spanbauer	Х		х		х	
Council Member Tompkins	Х		X		Х	
Council Member Touma	Х		×		х	
Council Chairman Voccio	х		×		x	
Total:	5	0	5	0	5	0

Councilmember Touma motioned to Approve the $1^{\rm st}$ Amendment Councilmember Tompkins motioned to Approve the $2^{\rm nd}$ Amendment

Councilmember Touma motioned to Approve the Agenda Item

2020-35